PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8250748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISIAS RANSAN	08/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELSO BALLARDINI				
Street Address:	TRAVESSA E, 25, PARK SANTA MONICA				
City:	OSVALDO CRUZ/SAN PAULO				
State/Country:	BRAZIL				
Postal Code:	17.700-000				
Name:	VANDERLEI TEIXEIRA DE ARAUJO				
Street Address:	RUA CINCO, 30, PARK SANTA MONICA				
City:	OSCALDO CRUZ/SAN PAULO				
State/Country:	BRAZIL				
Postal Code:	17.700-000				
Name:	IVAL TEIXEIRA DE ARAUJO				
Street Address:	RUA MARIA DA CONCEICAO VILACA, 70, PARK SANTA MONICA				
City:	OSVALDO CRUZ/SAN PAULO				
State/Country:	BRAZIL				
Postal Code:	17.700-000				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D451262
Patent Number:	D451263
Patent Number:	D538527
Patent Number:	D912375
Patent Number:	D903990
Patent Number:	D920642
Application Number:	62751243
Application Number:	62754105
Application Number:	62925729
Application Number:	62794589

PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0149

508203559

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2019058206	
Application Number:	17236574	
Patent Number:	11278080	
Application Number:	16746263	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547617473

Email: IPDocket@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD S. SHOWALTER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	819920.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD S. SHOWALTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald S. Showalter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 9

source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION VARNAM#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Lisias Ransan, an individual and citizen of the United States of America residing at 4699 NW 26th Way, Boca Raton, Florida USA, 33434 ("Assignor"), is the sole inventor named in the U.S., foreign and international utility patents and design patents (collectively the "Patents"), patent applications (collectively the "Patent Applications") and utility models (collectively the "Utility Models") listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignor is President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer of Varnam Incorporated a Florida corporation having a principal place of 328 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 ("Varnam").

WHEREAS, Varnam is co-owned by Assignor and each of the following other individuals:

- Celso Ballardini, an individual and citizen of Brazil, residing at Travessa E, 25, Park Santa Monica, Osvaldo Cruz / SP Brazil 17.700-000 ("Ballardini"),
- Vanderlei Teixeira de Araujo, an individual and citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Cinco, 30 ,
 Park Santa Monica, Osvaldo Cruz / SP Brazil 17,700-000 ("V. Teixeira de Araujo"), and
- 3. Ival Teixeira de Araujo, an individual and citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Maria Da Conceicao Vilaca, 70, Park Santa Monica, Osvaldo Cruz / SP Brazil 17.700-000 ("I. Teixeira de Araujo"),(Ballardini, V. Teixeira de Araujo and I. Teixeira de Araujo being referred to collectively hereinafter as the "Assignees", each of them individually an "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and each of the Assignees desire that Assignor and each of the Assignees shall each own an undivided one forth (1/4) interest in, to and under any and all worldwide rights, title and interest owned and/or held by Assignor prior to the Effective Date in, to and under the Patents, the Patent Applications, the Utility Models, all inventions, improvements and ornamental designs disclosed and/or claimed in any of the Patents, Patent Applications and Utility Models (said inventions, improvements and

9/1/

Page 1 of 8

ornamental designs hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Inventions") and all other subject matter identified in sub-clauses (i) through (xii) below of this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which is hereby acknowledged, and while hereby expressly and forever reserving unto Assignor, his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns a remaining undivided one forth (1/4) interest in, to and under the subject matter identified in sub-clauses (i) through (xii) below of this instrument, Assignor, on behalf of himself, his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to each Assignee and the respective, heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns of each Assignee:

an undivided one forth (1/4) interest in, to and under any and all worldwide rights, title and interest owned and/or held by Assignor prior to the Effective Date of this instrument in, to and under:

(ii) the Inventions, (ii) the Patents for the entire of the term of each respective one of the Patents; (iii) the Utility Models for the entire of the term of each respective one of the Utility Models; (iv) Patent Applications; (v) any and all patents which may issue at any time directly or indirectly from any of the Patent Applications for the entire of the term of each respective one of said patents; (vi) any and all existing and/or future reissues, re-examinations and extensions of any and all of the Patents and/or the Utility Models for the entire of the term of each respective one of said reissues, re-examinations and extensions of any and all patents which may issue at any time directly or indirectly from any of the Patent Applications for the entire of the term of each respective one of said reissues, re-examinations and extensions (viii) any and all patent applications filed at any time which claim, or are amended to claim, any right of priority to or through any of the Patents, Patent Applications and/or Utility Models, including without limitation any and all divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part thereof; (ix) any and all patents which issue at any time directly or indirectly from any of the patent applications referred to in sub-clause viii above, for the entire of the term of each respective one of said patents, (x) any and all existing and/or future reissues, re-examinations

K

Page 2 of 8

and extensions of any and all of the patents referred to in sub-clause ix above, each for its respective entire term; (xi) all rights of priority resulting directly or indirectly from the filing of the Patent Applications, the Utility Models and the patent applications from with the Patents issued, including without limitation, all rights of domestic priority, foreign priority and/or international priority, and any and all other priority rights arising under, or pursuant to, U.S. law, foreign law, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, the European Patent Convention, the Common Market Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or any and all other applicable conventions, unions and/or treaties, for each member, signatory, country and/or other adherent to such said convention, union and/or treaty, (xii) any and all past, present and/or future claims for damages, increased damages, reasonable royalties under 35 United States Code §154(d), costs, reasonable attorney's fees, and/or other remedies for any and all infringements and/or past infringements of any of the Patents, the Utility Models and any and all other patents, reissues, re-examinations, extensions referred to anywhere above in this instrument, together with and including without limitation with the right to sue for, recover, collect and retain all of same for the use, benefit and enjoyment of each Assignee and his respective heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns; all of the foregoing to be owned, held and enjoyed by each Assignee and his respective heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, for its and their respective use and enjoyment, to the ends of the respective terms of all the Patents, Utility Models, patents, reissues, re-examinations, extensions, utility models and/or other forms of protection referred to anywhere above in this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been owned, held and enjoyed by Assignor and his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns if the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected by this instrument had not been made.

Attached Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference to form part of this instrumment as if fully set forth herein verbatim.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected hereunder are made and delivered AS-IS without express or implied representations or warranties of any kind relating to its subject matter. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor does not make, and hereby expressly disclaims, express or implied representations or warranties of any kind including without limitation any and all representations or warranties of ownership; title; validity; enforceability; patentability; MERCHANTABILITY; fitness for any particular use or purpose; absence of third party claims, liens and/or encumbrances; non-infringement of third party patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets or other third party rights; or rights use any of the subject matter sold, assigned, transferred and/or conveyed by this instrument.

By their respective signatures below, each of the Assignees unconditionally accept this instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected hereunder AS-IS without express or implied representations or warranties of any kind relating to its subject matter. In addition to, and without limiting the foregoing, each Assignee unconditionally accepts the disclaimers made by Assignor in the paragraph immediately above.

Any and all worldwide rights, title and interest of Assignor not expressly sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignees by this instrument, are expressly and forever reserved unto Assignor, his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected by this instrument shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida without regard to choice of law principles.

After having been signed by Assignor below, and accepted by all of the Assignees by affixing by their respective signatures below, this instrument shall become effective immediately as of the date of the signature of whichever Assignee is the last to sign this instrument (the "Effective Date"). This instrument shall not be effective unless signed by Assignor and each and every one of the Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lisias Ransan has caused this instrument to be executed as of this day of August, 2023.

Page 4 of 8

By: LISIAS RANSAN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by means of [] physical presence or [] online notarization, this @ day of August, 2023, by LISIAS RANSAN who [] is personally known to me, or [X] produced fr. M# \$25.520.59.128-0 as identification.

[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL]

Accepted:

Celso Ballardini

(17/08/2023 Date signed:

Accepted:

Vanderlei Teixeira de Araujo

Date signed: 17/08/ 2023

Accepted:

Ival Teixeira de Araujo Date signed: 23/08/2023

Notary Públic Signature

Print Notary Name: EXXXX SANTON DA SIND

Notary Public State of Florida Renata Santelli Da Silva My Commission HH 317384 Expires 10/22/2026

Hotary Public State of Florida Renata Scatelli Da Silva My Commission HH 317361 Expires 10/22/2025

> PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0156

Schedule A

Country or Region and Type	App. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No. or Utility Model No.	Issue Date
U.S. Design Patent (Expired)	29/140784	4/24/01	SHOE	D451262	12/4/01
U.S. Design Patent (Expired).	29/140785	4/24/01	SHOE	D451263	12/4/01
U.S. Design Patent (Expired)	29/253191	2/1/06	FOOT UNDERWEAR	D538527	3/20/07
U.S. Design Patent	29/668677	11/1/18	FOOTWEAR COMPONENT	D912375	3/9/21
U.S. Design Patent	29/677396	1/19/19	FOOTWEAR COMPONENT	D903990	11/1/18
U.S. Design Patent (Expired)	29/715529	12/3/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE	D920642	6/1/21
U.S. Provisional Patent Application; (Expired)	62/751243	10/26/18	FOOT SUPPORTING STRUCTURE AND BALLET POINTE SHOE INCORPORATING SAME		
U.S. Provisional Patent Application; (Expired)	62/754105	11/1/18	FOOT SUPPORTING STRUCTURE AND BALLET POINTE SHOE INCORPORATING SAME		
U.S. Provisional Patent Application; (Expired)	62/925729	10/24/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
U.S. Provisional Patent Application; (Expired)	62/794589	1/19/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
International (PCT) Patent Application	PCT/US1 9/058206	10/25/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE		

Page 6 of 8

PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0157

Country or Region and Type	App. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No. or Utility Model No.	Issue Date
Australia National Phase Patent Application	2019 363 627	3/19/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
Brazil National Phase Patent Application	11202100 74970	4/20/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
Canada National Phase Patent Application	3113693	3/19/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
China National Phase Patent Application	20198007 06472	4/25/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE	ZL201900 706472	1/24/23
Hong Kong National Phase Patent Application	62021036 4142	8/9/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
European Regional Phase Patent Application	19876232. 0	3/6/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
European Regional Phase Patent Application	22206510 4	10/25/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
Germany Utility Model			BALLET POINTE SHOE	20201900 5700.5	8/19/21
Mexico National Phase Patent Application	MX/a/202 1-004046	4/8/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		
Russia National Phase Patent	20211146 87	5/25/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE	2795811	6/19/23
U.S. Patent Application	17/236574	4/21/21	BALLET POINTE SHOE		

Page 7 of 8

Country or Region and Type	App. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No. or Utility Model No.	Issue Date
U.S. Patent	16/701652	21/3/19	BALLET POINTE SHOE HAVING TOE PLATFORM WITH MALLEABLE BUMPER	11278080	3/22/22
U.S. Patent Application (Abandoned)	16/746263	1/17/20	BALLET POINTE SHOE HAVING IMPROVED HEEL SEAM AND THROAT WITH CONCEALED PRE- STRESSED ELASTIC BAND		



#51138852 v4

Page 8 of 8